As compensation for the satisfactory performance of the services required 
by this Agreement, City shall pay and reimburse Consultant at the rates set forth in 
Exhibit B.

A.

The maximum payable under this Agreement for the pool of firms 
referenced in Exhibit C shall not exceed One Million One Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($1,130,000) in total. The amount payable to Consultant under this Agreement, 
including reimbursable expenses, shall be the amount allotted for each Notice to 
Proceed.

B.

No compensation shall be due under this contract without a Notice to 
Proceed from the Audit Manager to Consultant directing them to proceed with the